claims against Dr. Thomas are also subject to dismissal.  Just mentioning the name of prison

personnel in a semi-chronological rendition of events does not necessarily link that person to

constitutional violations.

4.  Exhibits

Plaintiff’s complaint is one hundred eleven (111) pages long.  Only ten pages of the

complaint contain Plaintiff’s factual allegations, all other pages are exhibits.

Plaintiff is advised that the Court is not a repository for the parties’ evidence.  Originals,

or copies of evidence (i.e., prison or medical records, witness affidavits, etc.) need not be